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1. Female President | When will U.S. Elect
When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the next 5 years 12% 10% 14% 10% 16% 11% 13% 10% 18% 18% 12%
Within 5-10 years 30% 27% 33% 34% 25% 33% 27% 33% 22% 24% 28%
More than 10 years
from now 21% 26% 17% 18% 23% 21% 24% 23% 16% 18% 21%
Never 8% 8% 9% 14% 6% 6% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7%
Not sure 28% 28% 28% 24% 30% 29% 29% 26% 32% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (465) (534) (216) (243) (342) (198) (716) (117) (96) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Within the next 5 years 12% 18% 10% 7% 14% 8% 7% 14% 15% 9% 12% 13%
Within 5-10 years 30% 35% 29% 25% 27% 44% 27% 23% 29% 38% 30% 23%
More than 10 years
from now 21% 20% 18% 30% 18% 27% 34% 16% 18% 23% 20% 25%
Never 8% 7% 8% 12% 10% 4% 3% 11% 11% 6% 9% 7%
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 26% 29% 18% 29% 36% 27% 23% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (349) (385) (265) (479) (242) (117) (161) (178) (229) (375) (217)
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2. Female President | Hope U.S. will Elect
Which better describes your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| hope the United
States will elect a
female president in my
lifetime 37% 30% 44% 48% 41% 36% 25% 31% 55% 39% 50%
It doesn’t matter to me
if the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 52% 57% 47% 37% 46% 55% 68% 59% 34% 43% 37%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 9% 7% 10% 11% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (465) (532) (216) (243) (340) (198) (715) (116) (95) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
| hope the United
States will elect a
female president in my
lifetime 37% 65% 32% 11% 37% 39% 48% 30% 43% 35% 40% 30%
It doesn’t matter to me
if the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 52% 28% 54% 78% 50% 56% 49% 53% 42% 55% 52% 56%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 11% 13% 5% 3% 18% 15% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (346) (386) (265) (479) (241) (117) (160) (178) (229) (373) (217)
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3. Female President | Importance of Representation
How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 50% 42% 57% 38% 44% 59% 54% 50% 57% 45% 48%
Somewhat important 26% 30% 22% 33% 25% 20% 28% 25% 25% 30% 29%
Not very important 9% 12% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 5% 8% 6%
Not at all important 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 1%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 11% 13% 9% 4% 9% 7% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (466) (530) (215) (243) (340) (198) (714) (117) (94) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 50% 70% 43% 36% 47% 58% 68% 38% 50% 50% 54% 42%
Somewhat important 26% 16% 26% 37% 27% 26% 16% 26% 24% 26% 24% 30%
Not very important 9% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7% 10% 13% 9% 11% 7% 10%
Not at all important 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 10% 4% 15% 7% 12% 2% 3% 16% 11% 6% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (347) (384) (265) (478) (242) (117) (159) (179) (229) (373) (215)




YouGov
November 19 - 21, 2016 You
4. Female President | Quality of Representation
How well do you think most women are currently represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 14% 18% 11% 7% 13% 16% 20% 14% 16% 20% 7%
Somewhat well 37% 38% 36% 34% 31% 39% 46% 39% 34% 39% 28%
Not very well 26% 22% 31% 31% 27% 24% 24% 27% 30% 17% 32%
Not at all well 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8% 13%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 13% 21% 11% 6% 12% 10% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (463) (531) (215) (242) (341) (196) (712) (116) (96) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very well 14% 12% 11% 24% 15% 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat well 37% 32% 36% 46% 38% 39% 39% 30% 35% 37% 37% 39%
Not very well 26% 39% 24% 15% 24% 31% 33% 25% 30% 28% 26% 23%
Not at all well 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Not sure 13% 4% 22% 9% 15% 6% 3% 22% 15% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (345) (385) (264) (478) (239) (116) (161) (178) (229) (373) (214)
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5. Female President | Male Respect
How much do you think most men respect women in political roles?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very much 13% 17% 10% 6% 10% 15% 21% 14% 10% 15% 8%
Somewhat 37% 43% 32% 32% 33% 42% 41% 41% 31% 27% 36%
Not very much 29% 22% 36% 37% 29% 26% 28% 28% 37% 24% 33%
Not at all 9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 5% 7% 8% 10% 15% 7%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 12% 18% 13% 3% 10% 12% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (464) (532) (216) (242) (341) (197) (713) (116) (96) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very much 13% 9% 9% 25% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14% 18%
Somewhat 37% 33% 36% 44% 37% 40% 47% 29% 38% 41% 34% 38%
Not very much 29% 42% 27% 18% 29% 33% 32% 25% 30% 35% 27% 27%
Not at all 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 5% 13% 8%
Not sure 12% 6% 19% 7% 13% 4% 2% 22% 15% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (349) (383) (264) (479) (241) (116) (160) (179) (229) (372) (216)
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6. Female President | More or Less Respected
In the past 15 years, do you think women in politics have become:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more respected 18% 22% 15% 15% 18% 17% 23% 18% 19% 21% 13%
Somewhat more
respected 44% 41% 47% 39% 47% 42% 49% 47% 41% 36% 38%
Somewhat less
respected 11% 12% 11% 16% 7% 13% 8% 11% 18% 8% 10%
Much less respected 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% —
Not much has changed 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 11% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 17% 15% 11% 5% 10% 9% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (465) (533) (215) (243) (342) (198) (716) (115) (96) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Much more respected 18% 18% 15% 24% 16% 24% 26% 14% 19% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat more
respected 44% 45% 42% 45% 44% 46% 46% 42% 44% 46% 43% 45%
Somewhat less
respected 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 16% 7% 10% 13% 12% 9%
Much less respected 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Not much has changed 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 7% 14% 3% 2% 21% 17% 10% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (349) (384) (265) (480) (242) (117) (159) (178) (229) (374) (217)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 19 - 21, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.172 to 3.244, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.637.

1000

=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



